2016 Fall Thursday - 2016 Fall

e www.erostats.com

Includes completed matches through 12/29/2016.

Rank Team
1 Phat Katz !!
2 Jump This !
3 OOPS....WRONG HOLE
4 Smokum!
5 Suck It Up
6 Molly's Misfits
7 Bite ME !!
8 That's A Beautiful Rack
9 We're Bad
10 Angle Management
11 Whip Your Chalk Out
12 Banking Optional

Total Points Leaders

Rank Player Points
1  Meixner, Jeff 645
2 Frank, Alan 641
3 More, Doug 634
4  Temple, Dan 632
5  Anderson, Kyle 630
6  Selbitschka, Dick 629
7  Miller, Brett 626
8  Pfiefer, Nate 586
9  Lefever, Phil 573
10 Lewis, Rachel 560

10-Zip Leaders

Rank Player 10-Zips
1 Anderson, Kyle 11
2 Carlson, Ryan 10
3 Pfiefer, Nate 6
3 Frank, Alan 6
3 Temple, Dan 6
6  Selbitschka, Dick 5
6  More, Doug 5
6  Lefever, Phil 5
6  Jordan, Chuck 5
10  Balenger, Daxs 4

Runs Leaders

Rank Player Runs
1 Selbitschka, Dick 6
2  Temple, Dan 5

Rounds Rounds Points Points Games Games
Won Lost For  Against Won Lost
72.0 18.0 3271 2079 279 96
65.0 25.0 3101 2356 243 132
63.0 27.0 2947 2425 230 145
61.0 29.0 3048 2420 233 142
56.0 34.0 3002 2502 225 150
50.0 40.0 2835 2674 205 170
41.0 49.0 2712 2888 174 201
37.0 53.0 2683 2863 170 205
37.0 53.0 2623 2928 164 211
23.0 67.0 2384 3187 124 251
19.0 71.0 2247 3246 116 259
16.0 74.0 2083 3368 87 288
MYVP Leaders
Rank Player MVP
1 More, Doug 275
2  Pfiefer, Nate 274
3 Anderson, Kyle 246
4 Selbitschka, Dick 243
5  Meixner, Jeff 229
6  Frank, Alan 216
7  Temple, Dan 212
8  Hook, Martin 185
9  Goulet, Terry 184
10 Miller, Brett 180
"50" Leaders
Rank Player "50"
1  Selbitschka, Dick 6
1  Pfiefer, Nate 6
3 Anderson, Kyle 5
4 Frank, Alan 4
4 Grant, Danny 4
4  More, Doug 4
4  Goulet, Terry 4
8  Boquist, Bill 3
8  Rau, Bill 3
8  Miller, Brett 3
Break & Runs Leaders
Rank Player B&Rs
1 More, Doug 4
1 Anderson, Kyle 4
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Anderson, Kyle
Pfiefer, Nate
Carlson, Ryan
Hook, Martin
Frank, Alan
More, Doug
Balenger, Daxs
Meixner, Jeff

Lefever, Phil
Pfiefer, Nate

5 3 Meixner, Jeff
5 3 Miller, Brett
5 5 Rau, Bill

4 5  Frank, Alan
4 5  Grant, Danny
3 5  O'Neill, Jay

3 5

3 5
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Individual Statistics

Player

3704 Darby Ballis
3724 Eddie Clothier
3669 Ben Dibble
3703 Ray Hirte

3705 Ed Marshella
2523 Sub one

3834 Tom Scherer

3673 Larry Shaughnessy

Player

3679 Blake Boutte
2075 Pete Ferch

2535 Michelle Foley
3576 Aaron Foley
2008 Heidi Gustavson
2523 Sub one

2063 Mike Parkhurst
Player

2383 Rabi Gartaula
2052 Mark Gunter
2089 Ross Hawley
2055 Matt Hintz

2523 Sub one

2560 Sub Two

2356 Rob Worman
2019 Jessica Yager
Player

2040 Kyle Anderson
1961 Bill Boquist
2368 Tom Gurrolla
1954 Andy Harvego
1969 Brett Miller
2044 Lonnie Olson
1989 Dave Strickland
Player

3723 Jenn Hoff

3693 Martin Hook
3697 Amanda Hook
3722 Ryan Klinger
3760 Ben Klinger
3761 Sam Klinger
3695 Molly Nistler
2523 Sub one

2372 Sub Player

2374 sub Player

3696 Chrissy Pluta
3833 Heather Snyder
3600 sub three

2560 Sub Two

3694 Shanna Wheelock

Player

1991 Daxs Balenger
2099 Steven Brand
2000 Ryan Carlson
3889 Justin Gerber
3191 Toni Johnson

Team
Angle Management

Angle Management
Angle Management
Angle Management
Angle Management
Angle Management
Angle Management
Angle Management
Team

Banking Optional
Banking Optional
Banking Optional
Banking Optional
Banking Optional
Banking Optional
Banking Optional
Team

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!

Bite ME !!
Team

Jump This !

Jump This !

Jump This !

Jump This !

Jump This !

Jump This !

Jump This !
Team

Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits
Molly's Misfits

Team

OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...
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.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE

Hcap
5.5
6.6
6.0
6.7
6.4
7.5
5.4
7.3

Hcap
6.2
6.6
4.3
6.2
4.8
7.5
53

Hcap
7.3
7.0
7.2
7.5
7.5
6.7
6.3
7.1

Hcap
8.6
7.9
1.7
7.5
8.4
8.0
7.8

Hcap
7.3
9.3
6.5
8.9
7.6
7.3
8.0
7.5
7.2
7.4
7.6
6.9
5.8
6.7
5.6

Hcap
8.5
7.8
8.5
7.2
7.0

W

25
11
21
14

12
W
35
20
26
32

26
28
W
54
32
23

51
39
40
W

No QoMU RHAIRZTED

—
W

W
15
25
39
7
14

FRlwulzwo—~Pasrwe

10
15
21
8
16

Pts
413
24
391
469
384
88
65
550
Pts
61
403
339
446
396
56
382
Pts
490
369
400
480
39
50
442
442
Pts
630
450
369
47
626
506
473
Pts
183
373
229
357
84
77
480
43
50
39
266
276
13
84
281
Pts
198
328
483
111
210

Avg
5.5
4.8
6.0
6.7
6.4
8.8
43
7.3

Avg

6.7
4.8
59
53
5.6
5.1
Avg
7.5
6.7
7.3
7.4
7.8
10.0
6.8
7.4
Avg

8.2
7.4
9.4
8.3
8.4
8.6
Avg
7.3
9.3
6.5
8.9
8.4
7.7
8.0
8.6
10.0
7.8
7.6
6.9
2.6
8.4
5.6
Avg
7.9
8.2
8.1
7.4
7.0

MVP ERO
-268 0
-22 0
-184 0
-137 0
-123 0
21 0
=75 0
-15 0
MVP ERO
-29 0
-79 0
-321 0
-213 0
-290 0
-37 0
-316 0
MVP ERO
24 1
=72 1
-25 1
4 0
-1 0
25 0
-94 0
-37 0
MVP ERO
246 9
86 2
-21 0
19 0
180 5
122 0
113 0
MVP ERO
-14 0
185 6
-78 0
133 1
15 0
1 0
84 0
17 1
36 0
-5 0
7 1
-42 0
-37 0
23 0
-164 0
MVP ERO
56 4
66 1
135 7
6 0
-16 0
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2076 Phil Lefever
2011 Jay O'Neill

2062 Mike Orth

1951 Alan Spychalla
3600 sub three

2560 Sub Two
Player

2101 Terry Goulet
2015 Jeff Meixner
2105 Tim Moe

1997 Doug More

1994 Dick Selbitschka
1979 Dan Temple
Player

2046 Luke Albrecht
1984 Dave Anderson
2006 Gene Anderson
2380 Greg Herrmann
2007 Greg Jacobson
3946 Jeff Meier

2068 Nate Pfiefer
2084 Rick Randall
1962 Bill Rau
Player

2310 Denys Avery
1950 Alan Frank

1982 Danny Grant
2295 Chuck Jordan
2201 Byron Larson
2094 Scott Norberg
2523 Sub one

2375 Sub Player ()
3600 sub three

2560 Sub Two
Player

1968 Brett Anderson
2050 Mark Chapman
3947 Eric Danielowski
2041 Kyle Davis

1959 Ben Hanson
2005 Steve Headding
2002 Eric Roddy

2560 Sub Two
Player

3679 Blake Boutte
1993 Dennis Leach
2350 Pat Mann

2025 John O Brien
2083 Rick O'Brien
2523 Sub one

2372 Sub Player

2374 sub Player

3600 sub three

2560 Sub Two

3575 Joe Violette
Player

2303 Dave Hammer

OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...
OOPS...

.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE
.WRONG HOLE

Team
Phat Katz !!

Phat Katz !!

Phat Katz !!

Phat Katz !!

Phat Katz !!

Phat Katz !!

Team
Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Smokum!

Team
Suck It Up

Suck It Up
Suck It Up
Suck It Up

Suck It Up

Suck It Up
Suck It Up
Suck It Up
Suck It Up
Suck It Up

Team
That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

That's A Beautiful R

Team
We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

We're Bad

Team
Whip Your Chalk Out
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573
408
424
138
39
35
Pts
560
645
171
634
629
632
Pts
47
249
525
43
401
255
586
390
552
Pts
493
641
541
545
178
393
90
47
27
47
Pts
374
209
174
474
535
412
468
37
Pts
23
441
484
474
543
31
32
29
31
36
499
Pts
244

7.6
8.2
7.7
9.2
7.8
7.0
Avg
8.6
8.6
8.6
9.1
9.0
8.4
Avg
9.4
7.1
8.1
8.6
8.0
7.3
9.0
7.8
8.5
Avg
7.0
8.5
8.3
7.8
7.1
8.7
9.0
9.4
5.4
9.4
Avg
7.5
7.0
7.0
6.8
7.1
6.9
7.8
7.4
Avg
4.6
6.3
7.4
6.3
7.2
6.2
6.4
5.8
6.2
7.2
8.3
Avg
7.0

61
97
54
72
-1
-8
MVP
184
229
49
275
243
212
MVP
14
25
76
20
56
0
274
41
172
MVP
-87
216
140
80
18
114
43
18
19
13
MVP
3
26
24
-102
-30
-30
33
4
MVP
27
-155
18
-127
49
11
13
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13
4
133
MVP
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3699 Jake Hauser
3698 Darin Hrabe
3701 Tim Kersting
2078 Rachel Lewis
3700 Ryan Murphy
2523 Sub one

Whip Your Chalk Out
Whip Your Chalk Out
Whip Your Chalk Out
Whip Your Chalk Out
Whip Your Chalk Out
Whip Your Chalk Out
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53
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4.7
7.5

14
15
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10

61
45
49
35
45
5
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338
440
560
256

14

53
5.6
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7.5
4.7
2.8
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